GAME - Minimum 100 Yards

RANK NAME

1 Billy Newman

2 Ashton White

3 Josh Ireland

4  Billy Newman

5  Chad Magyar

6  Tyler Thompson

7 Ashton White

8  Billy Newman

9  Josh Ireland
Trey Green

11 Spencer Tyson

12 Josh Ireland

13  Billy Newman

14  Chad Magyar

15  Bryant Wolfsberger

16  Bryant Wolfsberger

17 Josh Ireland

18 Ryan Wolpin
Ryan Wolpin

20  Ashton White

21 Tyler Thompson

22 Billy Newman
Jake Thomas

24  Chad Magyar

25 Anton Villanueva

26  Tyler Thompson

27  Carlo Audagnotti
Carlo Audagnotti

29 Carlo Audagnotti
Ryan Wolpin

31 Carlo Audagnotti
Chad Magyar

33  Bryant Wolfsberger

34 Chad Magyar

35 Jake Foye

36  Ashton White

37  Carlo Audagnotti

38 Billy Newman

39  Josh Ireland
Johnny Stanton (QB)
Ryan Wolpin
Ryan Wolpin

43  Bryant Wolfsberger
Ashton White

45  Carlo Audagnotti

46 Ryan Wolpin

47  Anton Villanueva
Ashton White

49  Ashton White
Ashton White

51  Jeremy McNichols
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OPPONENT

@ Trabuco Hills

@ St. John Bosco
@ San Luis Obispo
@ Newport Harbor
Servite

@ Servite

Rialto (CIF)
Newport Harbor (CIF)
@ Banning

@ Alemany
Orange

University

Fountain Valley

@ Jserra

El Toro

@ Woodbridge

@ Brawley

@ Los Alamitos

@ El Toro

@ Mater Dei
Alemany

@ Tustin (CIF)
JSerra

@ Murrieta Valley (CIF)
Palm Desert (CIF)
St. John Bosco

@ Foothill

St. Bonaventure
@ Lakewood

St. Bonaventure
St. John Bosco
Mayfair

@ Durango
Orange Lutheran
San Juan Hills
Redlands

@ Servite

El Modena (CIF)
Corona Centennial
St. John Bosco
Trabuco Hills
Carson

Servite

@ St. Paul
Paloma Valley

@ JSerra

@ Rancho Bernardo
St. John Bosco

@ Bishop Amat

@ Los Alamitos (CIF)
@ Bishop Amat
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YEAR
1996
2001
1991
1996
2016
2000
2001
1996
1990
2016
2009
1990
1996
2017
1997
1997
1991
2011
2012
2001
2000
1996
2018
2017
1991
2000
2007
2007
2006
2012
2007
2017
1997
2017
2021
2002
2007
1996
1989
2011
2012
2012
1997
2001
2007
2011
1991
2002
2000
2001
2013

YARDS
364
283
279
269
264
258
254
253
242
242
238
237
230
227
221
220
219
216
216
215
213
211
211
209
206
203
202
202
200
200
195
195
191
182
181
180
177
176
173
173
173
173
171
171
169
169
168
168
164
164
163
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52 Billy Newman Corona del Mar 1996 162
Josiah Norwood (QB) Mission Viejo 2017 162
54  Billy Newman Servite 1996 161
Bryant Wolfsberger @ El Modena 1997 161
Jimmy Herzog Dana Hills 1999 161
Jimmy Herzog @ St. John Bosco 1999 161
Johnny Stanton (QB) @ Los Alamitos 2011 161
59 Josh Ireland Warren 1990 160
Ashton White @ Servite 2000 160
John Angelo Servite 2005 160
Nick Barcelos Mayfair 2019 160
63  Billy Newman Irvine 1995 159
Jeremy McNichols Dorsey 2013 159
65 Josh Ireland Servite 1991 158
66  Josh Ireland @ Beaumont 1989 157
67 John Angelo @ St. John Bosco 2005 157
Ryan Wolpin @ Mission Viejo 2011 157
69 Chad Magyar Alemany 2017 156
70 Josh Ireland @ Harvard 1989 154
Chris Collins (QB) Tustin 1993 154
72  Carson Palmer (QB) @ El Toro 1996 153
Spencer Tyson @ Foothill 2009 153
74  Jake Thomas Mayfair 2018 152
75 Carlo Audagnotti @ JSerra 2007 151
76  Nick Barcelos @ Orange Lutheran 2018 149
77  Chris Spangenberg @ Fountain Valley 2006 148
78 Spencer McCroskey @ Dana Hills 1998 147
Johnny Stanton (QB) @ San Clemente (CIF) 2011 147
Chad Magyar @ King 2016 147
81  Ashton White @ Trabuco Hills 2002 145
82 Josh Ireland Banning 1991 144
83 Josh Ireland Palm Desert (CIF) 1991 143
84  Jimmy Herzog San Clemente 1999 142
Adam Young (QB) Los Alamitos 2010 142
Ryan Wolpin St. John Bosco 2011 142
87  Greg Orlando (QB) Irvine (CIF) 1998 140
Michael Angelo (QB) Servite 2003 140
Skylar Lendsey @ Servite 2023 140
90 Ashton White St. John Bosco 2000 137
Jake Foye Orange Lutheran 2021 137
92 Ryan Wolpin Diamond Ranch 2010 136
Trey Green Dorsey 2015 136
Nick Barcelos Stellar Prep 2019 136
95 Josh Ireland Rancho Bernardo 1990 135
Michael Angelo (QB) Fountain Valley 2003 135
97  Carlo Audagnotti Fountain Valley 2007 134
Jake Thomas St. John Bosco 2018 134
99 Josh Ireland @ Brethern 1989 133
Carlo Audagnotti Mission Viejo 2006 133
Alex Suchesk Bishop Amat (CIF) 2011 133
102 Bryant Wolfsberger @ Corona del Mar 1997 132
Johnny Stanton (QB) @ LB Poly (CIF) 2011 132
104 Spencer McCroskey @ Tustin 1998 131
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Ryan Wolpin @ Brophy Prep 2012 131
106 Tyler Thompson @ St. John Bosco 1999 130
107 Bryant Wolfsberger Tustin 1997 129
108 Josiah Norwood (QB) @ Murrieta Valley (CIF) 2017 128
109 Billy Newman @ Irvine 1996 127
Tyler Thompson @ Norco 2000 127
Spencer Tyson JSerra 2008 127
Ryan Wolpin @ Trabuco Hills 2011 127
Ryan Wolpin St. Bonaventure (CIF) 2012 127
114 Chad Magyar @ Serra (CIF) 2016 126
115 Chris Tiernan @ Glendora 1992 125
Spencer McCroskey @ El Toro 1998 125
Ryan Wolpin Bishop Amat (CIF) 2011 125
118 Chris Tiernan @ Foothill 1992 124
Tyler Thompson Los Al 2000 124
Ashton White @ Lakewood 2001 124
Johnny Stanton (QB) @ Servite 2011 124
Jake Thomas Alemany 2017 124
123 Chris Ramsey @ Bishop Amat 2003 123
124 Billy Newman @ El Toro 1996 122
Ashton White @ Los Alamitos 2001 122
John Angelo @ Bishop Amat 2005 122
Spencer Tyson @ Dana Hills 2009 122
Trey Green @ Cathedral 2015 122
129 Billy Newman @ Woodbridge 1995 121
130 Josh Ireland Ontario Christian 1989 120
Johnny Stanton (QB) @ Mission Viejo (CIF) 2011 120
Jake Thomas Downey 2018 120
133 Billy Newman @ St. Augustine 1996 119
Spencer Tyson Poway 2009 119
135 Chris Collins (QB) @ St. John Bosco 1993 118
136 Brian Garrigan (QB) @ McFarland 1994 118
Jimmy Herzog Bishop Amat 1999 118
Ashton White Bishop Amat 2002 118
Chris Spangenberg @ Orange Lutheran 2006 118
Rick Ellison Servite 2014 118
141 Josiah Norwood (QB) @ Servite 2017 119
142  Josh Ireland Littlerock 1991 117
Chris Tiernan Banning 1991 117
Chris Ramsey @ Redlands 2003 117
Jeremy McNichols @ Trabuco Hills 2013 117
146 Chase McWhorter Norco 2001 116
Ashton White @ Fountain Valley 2002 116
Ryan Wolpin @ Carson 2011 116
Josiah Norwood (QB) Orange Lutheran 2017 116
150 Josh Ireland Elsinore (CIF) 1991 115
151 Josh Ireland @ Bell Gardens (CIF) 1990 114
152 Josh Ireland Claremont (CIF) 1990 113
Ryan Wolpin Carson 2010 113
Ryan Wolpin Tesoro 2011 113
Chad Magyar @ Mater Dei 2016 113
Chad Magyar @ Downey 2017 113
157 Greg Orlando (QB) @ Newport Harbor 1998 112
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Spencer McCroskey Corona del Mar 1998 112

Chad Magyar Mission Viejo 2017 112

160 Josh Ireland @ Colton (CIF) 1991 111

Carlo Audagnotti @ Dorsey 2007 111

Johnny Stanton (QB) O Lutheran 2011 111

Jake Thomas Cherry Creek 2018 111

164 Cory Thomson Diamond Ranch 2010 110

165 Josh Ireland Pasadena 1990 109

Billy Newman @ McFarland 1994 109

Chad Magyar @ Servite 2017 109

168 Chase McWhorter Redlands 2002 108

169 Josh Ireland Orange Lutheran 1989 107

Trey Green Loyola 2016 107

171 Ashton White Dorsey 2002 106

Omar Villamar Bishop Amat 2004 106

Ryan Wolpin @ St. John Bosco 2012 106

Jeremy McNichols @ Carson 2013 106

175 Greg Orlando (QB) Corona del Mar 1998 105

Chris Tiernan Woodbridge 1992 105

Derek Yankoff (QB) @ St. John Bosco 1993 105

Ryan Wolpin Orange Lutheran 2011 105

Johnny Stanton (QB) @ Carson 2011 105

180 Josh Ireland @ University 1991 104

Dre Hall vs. Servite 2014 104

182 Ryan Wolpin @ LB Poly (CIF) 2011 103

183 Sean O'Brien (QB) Corona del Mar 1992 102

Anton Villanueva @ Brawley 1991 102

Chris Spangenberg @ Lakewood 2006 102

Cory Thomson Poway 2009 102

Christian Caragao JSerra 2014 102

Nick Barcelos @ Cherry Creek 2019 102

189 Chris Spangenberg Dorsey 2006 101

Chris Spangenberg Mission Viejo (CIF) 2006 101

Josh Ireland Jurupa Valley 1989 101

John Angelo Orange Lutheran 2005 101

Jeremy McNichols @ Servite 2013 101

Josiah Norwood (QB) @ St. John Bosco 2017 101

195 Billy Newman Trabuco Hills 1995 100

Bryant Wolfsberger @ Fountain Valley 1997 100

Spencer McCroskey @ Aliso Niguel (CIF) 1998 100

Tyler Thompson AB Miller (CIF) 2000 100

Ashton White Ayala 2001 100

John Michael Davis Dorsey 2006 100

Chad Magyar @ Loyola 2017 100
TWO PLAYERS 100+ YARDS RUSHING

RANK PLAYERS OPPONENT YEAR YARDS

1 Tyler Thompson, Ashton White @ Servite 2000 418 (258 + 160)

2 Ryan Wolpin, Johnny Stanton Los Alamitos 2011 377 (216 + 161)

3 Anton Villanueva, Josh Ireland Palm Desert (CIF) 1991 349 (206 + 143)

4 Tyler Thompson, Ashton White St. John Bosco 2000 340 (203 + 137)

5  Chad Magyar, Josiah Norwood @ Murrieta Valley (CIF) 2017 337 (209 + 128)
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Josh Ireland, Anton Villanueva
Johnny Stanton, Ryan Wolpin
Carlo Audagnotti, Chris Spangenberg
Chad Magyar, Josiah Norwood
Jimmy Herzog, Tyler Thompson
Ashton White, Chase McWhorter
Chad Magyar, Jake Thomas

Ryan Wolpin, Johnny Stanton
Carson Palmer, Billy Newman
Josiah Norwood, Chad Magyar
Josh Ireland, Chris Tiernan

Alex Suchesk, Ryan Wolpin

Ryan Wolpin, Cory Thomson
Johnny Stanton, Ryan Wolpin
Carlo Audagnotti, Chris Spangenberg
Josiah Norwood, Chad Magyar
Brian Garrigan, Billy Newman
Chris Collins, Derek Yankoff

Rick Ellison, Dre Hall

Ryan Wolpin, Johnny Stanton
Spencer Tyson, Cory Thomson
Spencer McCroskey, Greg Orlando
Johnny Stanton, Ryan Wolpin
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@ Brawley

St. John Bosco

@ Lakewood (CIF)
Orange Lutheran
@ St. John Bosco
Redlands
Alemany

@ Mission Viejo (CIF)
@ El Toro

Mission Viejo
Banning

Bishop Amat (CIF)
@ Diamond Ranch

@ Long Beach Poly (CIF)

Mission Viejo

@ Servite

@ McFarland

@ St. John Bosco
Servite

@ Carson

Poway

Corona del Mar
Orange Lutheran
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1991
2011
2006
2017
1999
2002
2017
2011
1996
2017
1991
2011
2010
2011
2006
2017
1994
1993
2014
2011
2009
1998
2011

321 (219 + 102)
315 (173 + 142)
302 (200 + 102)
298 (182 + 116)
291 (161 + 130)
288 (180 + 108)
280 (156 + 124)
277 (157 + 120)
275 (153 + 122)
274 (162 + 112)
261 (144 + 117)
258 (133 + 125)
246 (136 + 110)
235 (132 + 103)
234 (133 + 101)
228 (119 + 109)
227 (118 + 109)
223 (118 + 105)
222 (118 + 104)
221 (116 + 105)
221 (119 + 102)
217 (112 + 105)
216 (111 + 105)
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SEASON - Minimum 200 Yards

RANK NAME

1 Billy Newman

2 Bryant Wolfsberger

3 Ashton White

4 Ryan Wolpin

5  Chad Magyar

6  Josh Ireland

7 Josh Ireland

8  Johnny Stanton

9  Carlo Audagnotti

10  Tyler Thompson

11 Ryan Wolpin

12 Josh Ireland

13 Spencer McCroskey

14  Chad Magyar

15  Chris Spangenberg

16  Billy Newman

17  Ashton White

18  Spencer Tyson

19 Jake Thomas

20 John Angelo

21 Jimmy Herzog

22  Anton Villanueva

23  Chris Tiernan

24 Ashton White

25 Michael Angelo

26  Greg Orlando

27  Nick Barcelos

28  Josiah Norwood

29  Cory Thomson

30 Omar Villamar

31 Chris Ramsey

32 Trey Green

33 Jake Foye

34 Skylar Lendsey

35 Chris Collins

36 Dre Hall

37 Adam Young

38 Derek Yankoff

39 Chris Rix

40 Ryan Wolpin

41 Alex Suchesk

42  Spencer Tyson

43  Sean O'Brien
Jake Thomas

45 Trey Green

46  Carlo Audagnotti

47  Sean O'Brien

48 Billy Newman

49  Nick Barcelos

50 Tyler Thompson

51 Cory Thomson
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POS.

RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
QB
QB
RB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

YEAR
1996
1997
2001
2011
2017
1991
1990
2011
2007
2000
2012
1989
1998
2016
2006
1995
2002
2009
2018
2005
1999
1991
1992
2000
2003
1998
2019
2017
2010
2004
2003
2015
2021
2023
1993
2014
2010
1993
1999
2010
2011
2008
1992
2017
2016
2006
1991
1994
2018
1999
2009

YARDS
2320
1772
1642
1637
1510
1503
1471
1428
1419
1382
1368
1222
1127
1074
1045
1015
1000

968
959
946
856
844
810
809
801
794
763
707
690
683
670
649
646
610
603
585
584
582
557
527
506
498
488
488
481
471
447
443
442
403
397



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90

Johnny Stanton
Damien Minna
Carson Palmer
Tyler Thompson
Trevor Yankoff
Kevin Duffy
Omar Villamar
Brian Garrigan
Chase McWhorter
Christian Caragao
Malone Mataele
Greg Orlando
Chris Collins
Spencer McCroskey
Justin Rivera
Russell Hoeflich
Kyle Sweet
Chase McWhorter
Trent Mosley
Skylar Lendsey
David Munoz
Hussein Santillan
Matt Lopez

Colt Christensen
Matt Mark
Damien Minna
Malone Mataele
Jake Foye

Kyle Sweet
Trevor Brooks
Ryan Maxwell
Trevor Yankoff
Johnny Stanton
Duncan Hume
Duncan Hume
Ryan Zinn

Mike Farris
Carson Palmer
Mario Franqui
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QB
RB
QB
RB
QB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
RB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
QB/WR
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB

2012
1995
1996
1998
1990
1992
2003
1994
2002
2014
2017
1997
1995
1997
2021
2004
2012
2001
2023
2022
1995
2020
1997
2009
2013
1996
2016
2022
2013
2007
2006
1989
2010
2012
2013
1992
1989
1997
1993

386
366
363
362
351
350
344
340
329
306
306
303
298
297
295
283
278
275
270
269
264
263
255
255
254
246
245
237
235
225
224
223
223
217
211
207
205
202
201
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CAREER - Minimum 400 Yards
RANK NAME
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Josh Ireland
Billy Newman
Ashton White
Ryan Wolpin
Chad Magyar
Tyler Thompson
Johnny Stanton
Carlo Audagnotti
Bryant Wolfsberger
Spencer McCroskey
Spencer Tyson
Jake Thomas
Chris Spangenberg
Nick Barcelos
Greg Orlando
Trey Green
Cory Thomson
Anton Villanueva
Omar Villamar
Chris Collins
John Angelo
Chris Tiernan
Sean O'Brien
Jake Foye
Skylar Lendsey
Jimmy Herzog
Michael Angelo
Jeremy McNichols
Chris Ramsey
Derek Yankoff
Josiah Norwood
Trevor Yankoff
Kyle Sweet

Matt Mark
Damien Minna
Dre Hall

Adam Young
Carson Palmer
Chris Rix
Malone Mataele
Alex Suchesk
Duncan Hume
Matt Lopez
Russell Hoeflich

CAREER - 100 YARD GAMES

RANK NAME
1 Josh Ireland
2 Ryan Wolpin
3 Ashton White

Last Updated November 19, 2023
Shane Mielke

POS.
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB

RB/QB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
RB
QB
RB
RB
QB
QB
QB

QB/WR
RB
RB
RB
QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB

POS.
RB
RB
RB

YEARS
1989-91
1994-96
1999-02
2010-12
2015-17
1997-00
2010-12
2006-07
1997
1995-98
2008-09
2017-18
2005-06
2017-19
1996-98
2015-16
2009-10
1989-91
2003-04
1993-95
2004-05
1991-92
1990-92
2020-2022
2022-23
1999
2002-03
2013
2001-03
1991-93
2017
1989-90
2011-14
2013-15
1994-96
2014
2010
1995-97
1999
2016-17
2011
2012-13
1996-98
2002-04

YEARS
1989-91
2010-12
1999-02

YARDS
4196
3778
3580
3550
2734
2149
2031
1890
1772
1537
1466
1447
1273
1210
1149
1130
1087
1035
1027
1022
1019

936
935
918
879
856
801
798
755
708
707
633
623
613
612
585
584
568
557
551
506
428
418
405

NO.
23
19
17
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4  Billy Newman RB 1994-96 15
5  Chad Magyar RB 2015-17 13
6  Carlo Audagnotti RB 2006-07 10
7  Bryant Wolfsberger RB 1997 8
Johnny Stanton QB 2010-12 8
9  Tyler Thompson RB 1997-00 7
10 Jake Thomas RB 2017-18 6
11 Spencer McCroskey RB 1996-98 5
Chris Spangenberg RB 2005-06 5
Spencer Tyson RB 2008-09 5
Jeremy McNichols RB 2013 5
Josiah Norwood QB 2017 5
16  Chris Tiernan RB 1991-92 4
Jimmy Herzog RB 1999 4
John Angelo RB 2004-05 4
Trey Green RB 2015-16 4
Nick Barcelos RB 2017-19 4
20 Anton Villanueva RB 1989-91 3
Greg Orlando QB 1996-98 3
22  Chris Collins RB/QB 1993-95 2
Chase McWhorter RB 2000-02 2
Chris Ramsey RB 2001-03 2
Michael Angelo QB 2002-03 2
Cory Thomson RB 2009-10 2
Jake Foye RB 2020-22 2
27  All others 13
* As players achieve 2+ 100 yard games remove from "All others" row 202

CAREER - 200 YARD GAMES

RANK NAME POS. YEARS NO.
1  Billy Newman RB 1994-96 5
2 Josh Ireland RB 1989-91 4
3  Tyler Thompson RB 1997-00 3
Ashton White RB 1999-02 3
Carlo Audagnotti RB 2006-07 3
Ryan Wolpin RB 2010-12 3
Chad Magyar RB 2015-17 3
8  Bryant Wolfsberger RB 1997 2
9  Trey Green RB 2015-16 1
Anton Villanueva RB 1989-91 1
Spencer Tyson RB 2008-09 1
Jake Thomas RB 2017-18 1
30

CAREER - 300 YARD GAMES
RANK NAME POS. YEARS NO.
1 Billy Newman RB 1994-96 1
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